

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1982 OF 2023**

Vandana Properties

... Petitioner.

V/s.The Brihanmumbai Corporation Through
Municipal Commissioner & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Karl Tamboly i/by Ms. Priti Purandare for the Petitioner.
Ms. R.M. hajare for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 7th January 2025.**

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondents seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 21st January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**