

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1982 OF 2023

Vandana PropertiesPETITIONER

V/S

The Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT
Through Municipal Commissioner

Mr. Karl Tamboly iby Ms. Priti Purandare for Petitioner.

Mr. Som Sinha with Ms. R. M. Hajare iby Komal Punjabi for
Res No 1 to 3 BMC

Mr. Ajit Panchal, Ward Inspector, R/C Ward, Present at Court.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 19th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , No. 1 to 4
BMC, S. O. to 21/03/2025 for Direction

(ASSOCIATE)