

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.07
12:20:21 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1982 OF 2023

Vandana Properties

... Petitioner

Versus

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and ors.... Respondents

Ms. Priti Ashish Purandare, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Som Sinha a/w Ms.Divya V. and Ms. Vaishali Ugale, for the
Respondent-MCGM.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Part Heard.
3. List the petition on 23/03/2026 for further consideration.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)