

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1982 OF 2023

Vandana PropertiesPETITIONER

V/S

The Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT
Through Municipal Commissioner

Ms. Priti A. Purandare for the petitioner.
Mr. Som Sinha a/w Ms. Divya Vishwanth
Ms. Todwalkar i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for
Respondent MCGM.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)