

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1982 OF 2023

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.04.09
18:59:35 +0530

Vandana Properties, A partnership firm

...Petitioner

V/s.

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation,
Through the Municipal Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Karl Tamboly i/b. Ms.Priti Purandare, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.Som Sinha a/w Ms.Anjali Ghuge, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1
to 3 – BMC/MCGM.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. In view of the change of assignment, “Not to be treated as part-heard”.
2. Remove from the Board.
3. List before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)